

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

27 October 2017

Norwood Investor Q&A Event – 9 November 2017

'Sharing Economy' and 'Communications as a Service' pioneer Norwood Systems Ltd (Norwood or the Company) (ASX: NOR) is pleased to advise that the Company will host a live audio Question and Answer ("Q&A") Investor Webinar session with the CEO and Founder Mr Paul Ostergaard on Thursday 9 November 2017 at 12:00pm AEDT (9.00am AWST).

The webinar will include a brief Company overview by the CEO, Paul Ostergaard, with the remainder of the session dedicated to online shareholder questions.

The Q and A will provide an opportunity for investors to ask questions of the Company, dealing in particular with the following subject matter items:

- Implications for Norwood arising from the recent Oracle collaboration announcements, including details
 where possible on joint Norwood-Oracle go-to-market initiatives in the US and UK, and covering where
 possible feedback received to date from the Oracle field sales organisation on the jointly developed
 proposition
- Current commercial traction with customers and partners
- Norwood's forthcoming cyber-security platform, World Secure
- Norwood's ongoing cross-platform machine learning initiatives
- Norwood platforms including Corona and World Apps (World Phone, World Message and World Wi-Fi)
- The Company's September 2017 Quarterly Report and Appendix 4C

Norwood Systems' CEO and Founder, Paul Ostergaard, commented:

"I am looking forward very much to discussing the Company's recent progress and futures with the Company's shareholders and investors at this event. It has been an incredibly busy couple of quarters, both at the technical, sales and commercial fronts, and I look forward to sharing more details on key initiatives, such as our strategic Oracle relationship, other key commercial developments, as well as covering a number of exciting developments in our rich product and platform pipeline."

To join the webinar, please register online at:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/4270082435611879169

Questions may be submitted ahead of the webinar via email to: info@norwoodsystems.com

Company:

Paul Ostergaard, CEO & Founder

Office: +61 8 9200 3500

Web: www.norwoodsystems.com

Twitter: @norwoodsystems, @paulostergaard

Investor Relations:

Shane Murphy, FTI Consulting **Office:** +61 8 9485 8888

email: shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com

Mobile: +61 420 945 291
Twitter: @ShaneWMurphy

Norwood is changing the way we globally connect

At Norwood Systems, we're passionate about revolutionising your telecommunications. To actualise this goal, we have developed amazing platforms that realise the world's largest federated telco network. By connecting your smartphone effortlessly and simply to local networks around the world via our award-winning Apps, you get high quality connections, clear and secure conversations for a fraction of international roaming costs.

About Norwood Systems

Norwood Systems provides voice, messaging and data services to consumers, enterprises and carriers globally, leveraging its' federated telecommunications services network partnerships. Our mission is to deliver disruptive end-user communications apps that streamline and simplify how users around the world can access affordable, high-quality telecommunications services – anywhere, anytime.

Norwood has solutions that service Enterprise, Telco and Partner channels.

Our <u>Enterprise Solutions</u> deliver powerful, yet simple corporate communications platform to make communications more cost effective, easier to manage, and regulatory compliant. This is all made possible by Corona® Cloud and Corona GTS, with its suite of mobility Apps.

Norwood Systems' innovative <u>Telco Solution</u> addresses all three categories of telecommunication provider. Major carriers, mobile virtual network operators (MVNOs), and Data-only providers.

Finally, our <u>Partner Solutions</u> are designed for the forward looking, customer driven Travel and Loyalty partner, providing an easy way to invigorate brand offerings with App based benefits.

Norwood Systems listed on the ASX in June 2015 and trades with the stock ticker NOR.